

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4061/2006

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 21/10/2005 in WA No.3688/200 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BANGALORE INTER.AIRPORT AREA PLAN.AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIRLA SUPER BULK TEMINAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[with appln. for change of name of respondent]
[for final disposal]

Date: 08/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv
Mr. Tenzin Tsering, Adv.
Mr. S. Nithin,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 1:

Respondent No. 1 - Birla Super Bulk Teminal has now
become part of Ultra Tech Cement Ltd.By this application, it is prayed that the name of
respondent No. 1 be altered, as set-out in para 6 of the

2

application.

Prayer is granted.

Amended cause title shall be filed by the petitioner
within two weeks from today.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Renu Diwan)
Court Master